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Nipissing District Hockey League
Important Dates 2025-2026

Deadline for U9 Tier 1 and Rep team submissions — Sunday, September 14", 2025.
Deadline for U9 Tier 2, Tier 3 and HL team submissions — Sunday, September 215, 2025.
NDHL information session — Sunday, September 21st, 7:30pm, more info to follow.
U7/U8 and U9 Tier 1 U9 Tier 2 scheduling meetings — date, time and locations to be determined to be
conducted after Thanksgiving.
U9 Tier 1 and U9 Tier 2 full ice league games start on November 1%, 2025
U7/U8 half ice games start on November 1%, 2025
Scheduling Meeting for U11, U13 East to be done on Monday October 6" at the East Ferris Community
Centre at 6:30pm.
Deadline for U18 HL team submissions — Monday October 6th, 2025.
U15 HL scheduling meeting for U15HL East, West and Central to be done via Microsoft Teams on
Wednesday October 8t at 7pm.
U18 HL scheduling meeting for U18HL East, West and Central to be done via Microsoft Teams on Thursday
October 9%, 2025, at 7pm.
All house league games can start after Thanksgiving with the official start date of Saturday, October 18,
2025.
Halloween — Friday October 31%t, 2025 (consideration for age — appropriate scheduling).
Deadline for Association deposit and team fees Monday, November 3, 2025.
Deadline for scheduling of TBA games not scheduled at the scheduling meeting — Sunday, Nov 9t" 2025
Deadline for Association applications to host playoffs — Tuesday, December 9", 2025, with playoff hosts
picked at the NDHL League Meeting Monday December 15, 2025.
Christmas Break — Friday, Dec 19, 2025, to Friday January 2"¢, 2026. There will be no games during the
break. Games can resume on Saturday January 37, 2026.
Playoff hosts, playoff template due — Saturday, January 31, 2026.
Last day of regular season for U9 Tier 2 and all Divisional HL teams including U18 HL is Sunday, Feb. 22nd,
2026.
Last day of regular season for U12/U13 Rep is March 1%, 2026
All U11, U13 and U15 and U18 HL divisional playoffs start Feb. 27th to March 1%, 2026.
Super Weekend for U11, U13 and U15 and U18 HL is March 6™ to March 8th, 2026.
Divisional Playoffs for U9 Tier 1 and U9 Tier 2 North, East and West to be held March 6% to March 8".2026
Divisional Playoffs for U9 Tier 2 Central to be held February 27™ to March 1%, 2026.
Playoffs start for U12/U13 Rep March 6™ to March 8%, 2026.
March Break — Monday March 16" to Friday March 20%", 2026 — there will be no games during the
weekday.
AGM Monday May 4%, 2026
Playoff cost summaries must be submitted to prior to or on April 26th, 2026
All playoff final payments must be submitted to treasurer by May 10th, 2026.



